High Pressure Gear Motors
Hochdruck-Zahnradmotoren
KM 2KM 3
High Pressure Gear Motors KM 3
2 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Construction
Function
The construction (design principle) and materials of

High Pressure Gear Motors KM 3
9KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Type key
KM 3/ 100 S 3 0 J Y 0 0 6 D L 1 /…
Seal
1 NBR rotary shaft lip-type seal
ϑ ≤ 90 °C
2 FKM rotary shaft lip-type seal
ϑ ≤ 100 °C
Type of gearing
L Shaft and driven shaft pinion made of case-
hardened steel (ground tooth flanks)
Housing and bearing version
D Grey cast iron housing with multi-compound plain
bearings
V Spheroidal cast iron with reinforced plain bearings
Code number special construction
Design serial no.
6 (Internal allocation)
Adaptor piece
0  Standard design (without)
2. Shaft end
0 without
Shaft end / shaft load capacity
Y Cylinder shaft Ø 32; 550 Nmmax
W Splined shaft profile B 28 x 25; DIN 5482; Z = 15; m = 1.75; 450 Nmmax
B Splined shaft profile W 35 x 2; DIN 5480; 800 Nmmax
Q Splined shaft profile SAE C; Z = 14; DP 12/24; α = 30°; 500 Nmmax
Housing connection
J SAE 1 1/4 standard 6DL
SAE 1 1/4 6000 PSI 6VL
Outboard bearing
0 Without
Direction of rotation*
1 Right
2 Left
3 Right and left
Flange cover version (LA = hole spacing / Ø Z = centring diameter)
S SAE-B-2-hole flange; LA = 146.00; Ø Z = 101.6
T SAE-C-2-hole flange; LA = 181.00; Ø Z = 127.0
V SAE-C-4-hole flange; LA = 114.55; Ø Z = 127.0
Nominal size / Input volume
63 / 71 / 82 / 100 / 112 / 125
Size 3
Product name
* Please note information on page 2
High Pressure Gear Motors KM 3
10 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Connections
Housing connection J
SAE 1 ¼ standard KM 3 … 6DL SAE 1 ¼ 6000 PSI … KM 3 … 6VL
Flange mounting
SAE-B-2-hole flange S SAE-C-2-hole flange T
SAE-C-4-hole flange V
Dimensions in mm
deep deep
High Pressure Gear Motors KM 3
11KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935 0 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Shaft end B
Splined shaft profile W 35 x 2
DIN 5480 ab Vg 82
800 Nmmax
Shaft end W
Splined shaft profile B 28 x 25
DIN 5482
z = 15, m = 1.75
450 Nmmax
Shaft end Q
Splined shaft profile SAE-C
z = 14 DP 12/24, α = 30°
500 Nmmax
Shaft end Y
Cylindrical shaft